1 of 6
Optimum Technology Matching® Applied
GaAs HBT
InGaP HBT
GaAs MESFET
SiGe BiCMOS
Si BiCMOS
SiGe HBT

7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at (+1) 336-678-5570 or customerservice@rfmd.com.
Ordering Information
BiFET HBT
RF1
GND
RF2
GND
VRF1
RFC
VRF2
1
2
4
3
8
7
6
5
GND
RFSW8000
2.5V TO 5.0V, 5MHz TO 6500MHz
10W SPDT SWITCH
The RFSW8000 is a high power single-pole double-throw (SPDT) switch designed for
high performance wireless applications. This wideband switch has been designed
for use from 5MHz to 6.5GHz, where extremely high linearity, high isolation, low
insertion loss, and small package size are required. Switching for the RFSW8000 is
controlled via two control voltage inputs.
The RFSW8000 is manufactured in a pHEMT GaAs process and packaged in an 8-
pin, 2.0mm x 2.0mm quad-flat no-Lead (QFN) plastic package.
Features
 Single Voltage: 2.5V to 5.0V
 40dBm P1dB
 30dB Isolation at 2GHz
Applications
 IEEE 802.11a/n WiFi Systems
 IEEE 802.16 WiMAX Systems
 Customer Premise Equipment
(CPE)
 Wireless Access Points,
Gateways and Router
Applications
 ISM Band Transmitter
Applications
DS120404
Package: QFN, 2mm x 2mm x 0.55mm
RFSW8000
2.5V TO 5.0V,
5MHz TO
6500MHz
RFSW8000-410 RFSW8000 eval board (100MHz to 2000MHz) and 5-piece bag
RFSW8000-411 RFSW8000 eval board (2000MHz to 4500MHz) and 5-piece bag
RFSW8000-412 RFSW8000 eval board (4500MHz to 6500MHz) and 5-piece bag
RFSW8000SB 5-Piece bag
RFSW8000SR 100-Piece reel
RFSW8000TR7 2500-Piece reel
RFSW8000SQ 25-Piece bag
2 of 6
RFSW8000
DS120404